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ROB IN ALIGARH CITY
Chauhan Raj Kumari

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a): whether construction of an rail over bridge the rail line near the Daudkhan railway station near Aligarh and over bridge/ under bridge on railway crossing near Jail in Aligarh city (Uttar Pradesh) is under consideration of the Railways;

(b): if so, the time by which work is likely to be commenced thereon; and

(c): if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a): Level Crossing (LC) No.105 at Km. 1320/3-5 is situated on Mughalsarai-.Ghaziabad section near Daudkhan station links GT Road. This Level Crossing has Train Vehicle Units of 440485 as per traffic census of 2008. No proposal for construction of Road Over Bridge (ROB) at LC No.105 has yet been received from the State Government.

However, the proposal for construction of ROB in lieu of the LC No.111 A at Km. 1327/33-35 on Tundla-Ghaziabad section on Jail road in Aligarh has been proposed in the Railway Works Programme 2010-11.

(b): As soon as proposal for construction of Road Over Bridge in lieu of Level Crossing No.105 is received from State Government, the same will be processed.

The target date for completion of Road Over Bridge can be fixed in consultation with State Govt.

(c): Does not arise.
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